il

openplan oSy [N
(¢ (1) Assembled Back (2) seat (3) Armrest (2 I

N

@ Armrest Support Bar

[

@ Gas Lift @ Base

i =

(9) M6x35 screw (2) (10) M6x30 screw (2)
il T T
@ 2x6 screw (2) @ Washer (10)
- >

(17) M6 Allen Wrench

L

. M2 Allen Wrench

- 1

-

A

@ M6x25 screw (6)

(O —
Gas Lift Cover

i

www.openplan.com | sales@openplan.com | 844.0PS.OPS1| REV 10.16.20

MOTIVATE - MID BACK

STEP 1:
1. Install seat to the seat base
2. Use (4) M6x25 screws and washers

@

@x‘n NS NNV S S
KL ”\M\\(\ mmm;w\m

Y \HUH ARE T
iva \“\ v \Hu Yk ‘r\ i

w\li

STEP 2:
1. Install assembled back to the seat
base

2. Use (4) M6x35 screws and washers



il MOTIVATE - MID BACK
openplan oSy [N

STEP 3: STEP 4: STEP 5:
1. Attach armrest to chair back using (2) M6x30 1. Lower gas lift and gas lift cover into chair base 1. Attach installed chair seat and back onto
screws 2. Insert (5) casters into the legs of the base chair base
2. Attach armrest support bar using (2) M6x25
screws and washers
3. Attach armrest to support bar using (2) 2x6
SCcrews

T TN
/ T 3 \
ﬁ?‘ oo
EI LS ead u\wnx w S\ B R}
v UCEEENRNTaNE, i |
bk \
o, vt |
| S WA
@ | LSS A‘M' SSCESSSERSRRRRATE AR\
m T TR I\ \a y Seesueu, sa|
“%u S S 0 a8
aruEusen r\-rn 2\ \ii i“\“‘\ ”\X resessans vESS. |
" n Y :
LD w;w\fv LTI 08 :
wnnnnn AR 7 @ i/
ILEeReavy: KA
YAViY " W&
JoR f‘y“ J A \
AR
AL e e RNy .
B TAVATATAT ki L WA
) YL VAN VNV AVAVAVAT y
Y LR A
TR AR
YN NV
Lsteees e vLLY et
5 YL
N wu Hxnu VNN VA
N} I\[ n unlnn A\A
[ NCLRRE SN A CRNNS S
] Taenn’ anuey
/ AR AR
| NSNS NY N I 3 4
g SRR NAN A

&F

www.openplan.com | sales@openplan.com | 844.0PS.OPS1| REV 10.16.20



